B/O FORM PTÚ-1595 (Rev. 6/93) 07-24-1998 U.S. Department of Commerce To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copies there 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): Er-Jui CHEN Name: LINK TREASURE LIMITED Ying-Yuan HUANG Hung-Chung HOU Internal Address: Street Address: The Creque Building, Upper Main ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached. Street, P.O. Box 116, Road Town 3. Nature of Conveyance: XI Assignment ☐ Merger City, State, Zip: Tortola, British Virgin Islands, ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name U.K. ☐ Other: Execution Date: 7/8/98 ☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 4. (B) Patent Number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new 7/8/98 application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Total Number of Applications and Document Should be Mailed: Patents Involved: Name: 7. Total Fee: Eugene Mar \$40.00 137 CFR 3.41) Address: **Bacon & Thomas** XI Enclosed 625 Slaters Lane ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200

9. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Eugene Mar

Signature

July 13, 1998

Name of Person Signing

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:

ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT

ASSIGNMENT

	5) Insert Nemels) of Inventoris). 4	(1)_	Er-Jui Cl	HEN				
		(2)	Hung-Chur	ng HOU				
(1-5		(3)	Ying-Yua	n HUANG				
		(4)_					·	
	*							
		(0) -					her good and valuable consid-	
		erations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(6) II	nsart name of Assignee	(6) _		EASURE L				
(7) Insert address of Assignee		(7)	The Creque Building, Upper Main Street, P.O. Box 116, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, U.K.					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United						
		State	es, its territori	ies, depender	ncies and posses	sions, in the inve	ntion, and all applications for	
		pater	•			anted therefor, k	nown as	
(8) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title,		(8) _	One-Han	ded Folda	able Stroll	er	[Foreign]	
	ase Number or Foreign opplication Number						Application or Case No.	
		for v	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States					
of America								
	Insert Date of Signing of (9) on July 8, 1998 Application							
(10)	Atternative identification (10) U.S. application Serial Number							
Assignment of the last signer herein identicated beneath	sional or reissue applications gnee may deem necessary or e 2) The undersigned agree(s) terming this application or continuous in obtaining evidence and got in obtaining evidence and got in obtaining evidence agree(s) agree(s). 4) The undersigned agree(s) the invention and improvement ings regarding the invention. 5) The undersigned hereby United States resulting from sign, as Assignee of the entire in assigned, and that he has (the first of the undersigned hereby this cation which may be necestation of this document.	thereous xpedie	f and also to on to ressential ecute all paper ion or division ward with such erform all affirmmunicate to ereof, and requilication or and, and hereby the firm of resirable in gupon my (of ators, successors)	to its full property in or re-issue intereference intereference intereference in the Assignce I, upon requirest(s) the Cony division of covenants the dand will norder to corur) heirs, express and/or assoon the date (so the full property)	rate assignment of the connection and tit in connection of the reof and to be. which may be or representativest, but without commissioner of or divisions or cat he has (they of execute, any Thomas the purply with the recutors, adminings of the Assigns of the A	s in connection of le in and to the in with any interference cooperate with the necessary to obtain the state of the state	nvention hereby transferred. ence which may be declared the Assignee in every way possain a grant of a valid United tots known to me (us) respectus), testify in any legal protany and all Letters Patents of ations thereof to the said Asto convey the entire interest inflict herewith. In this assignment any further d States Patent Office for respectations, and shall inure to the	
(2)	Date	_ Name	of Inventor_	Hou	nung	7		
(3)	Date July 8, 1998	_Name	of Inventor_	Here	JY	y yua		
(4)	Date	_Name	of inventor _			PATE	ENT	

RECORDED: 07/13/1998 REEL: 9325 FRAME: 0326